PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scaleform Corporation, a Delaware corporation	05/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Status Games Corporation, a Delaware corporation
Street Address:	6305 Ivy Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Greenbelt
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7340723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)575-7200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmconfirm@dilworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Philip J. Foret
Address Line 1: 1500 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500E

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCALEFORM ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip J. Foret, Reg. No. 51,689

Total Attachments: 3

source=scaleform to status#page1.tif source=scaleform to status#page2.tif source=scaleform to status#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0825

OF \$40.00 7340723

501330005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scaleform Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 6305 Ivy Lane, Suite 310, Greenbelt, MD 20770 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of a new and useful invention entitled IDENTIFIER IMPLEMENTING MAPPING AND METHODS OF USING NAMESPACES for which a Letters Patent of the United States exists as identified on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Status Games Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 6305 Ivy Lane, Suite 310, Greenbelt, MD 20770 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said invention and said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Scaleform Corporation, the undersigned Assignor, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey to the above-identified Assignee, the whole and entire right, title and interest:

(i) in and to said invention, as described in the above-identified Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and for all foreign countries; and (ii) in and to the above-referenced Letters Patent and all United States and all foreign Letters Patent or similar rights and/or grants which may be granted on said invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

said invention, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-identified Assignee, for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor as if this Assignment not had been made.

For the aforesaid consideration, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees, and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-identified Assignee, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary for

888184_1

PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0826 securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee, all of the right, title and interest hereby assigned or to be agreed to be assigned, all without further compensation to the undersigned Assignor.

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Assignor further assigns for the above consideration, any and all claims and causes of action which may heretofore have arisen or which may hereafter arise for infringement or other violation of any right accruing from said Invention or Patents and Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment of Intellectual Property as of the place and date written below.

EXECUTED, in Greenbet, Maryland, U.S.A., this 4th day of May, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

P. Chrisman Iribe

VP and CFO of Scaleform Corporation

888184_1

PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0827

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,340,723	March 4, 2008	IDENTIFIER IMPLEMENTING MAPPING AND
		METHODS OF USING NAMESPACES

888184_1

PATENT REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 10/25/2010